DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	19-AAER-04
Project Title:	General Service Lamps
TN #:	229956
Document Title:	Postponement of October 8, 2019, Public Hearing on Proposed
	Regulations for General Service Lamps
Description:	N/A
Filer:	Patrick Saxton
Organization:	California Energy Commission
Submitter Role:	Commission Staff
Submission Date:	10/3/2019 2:14:18 PM
Docketed Date:	10/3/2019

Saxton, Patrick@Energy

From: California Energy Commission stenergia@listserver.energy.ca.gov>

Sent: Wednesday, October 2, 2019 1:20 PM **To:** APPLIANCES@LISTSERVER.ENERGY.CA.GOV

Subject: APPLIANCES-LIST: Postponement of Public Hearing on Proposed Regulations for

General Service Lamps

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.



October 02, 2019

Due to a server issue, our listserv system has failed to send out this email. Due to the time sensitive nature and importance, we're sending it again. We apologize, but you may receive the original email at a later time.

Web Team

On August 23, 2019, the California Energy Commission published a Revised Notice of Proposed Action (NOPA) informing stakeholders of proposed amendments to the California Appliance Efficiency Regulations for general service lamps (GSLs). The revised NOPA identified October 8, 2019, as the date of the public hearing on the proposed regulations.

The public hearing has been postponed and will **not** be held on October 8, 2019. A new date will be announced in a future communication.

Public comments on the proposed regulatory language remain due on or prior to October 7, 2019. Further, proposed regulations for GSLs will not be considered for possible adoption at the Commission's October 14, 2019, business meeting.

For more information:

 $\underline{\text{https://www.energy.ca.gov/rules-and-regulations/appliance-efficiency-regulations-title-} \underline{20/appliance-efficiency-proceedings-0}$

(If link above doesn't work, please copy entire link into your web browser's URL)

DO NOT REPLY DIRECTLY TO THIS EMAIL

Email us your questions or comments.















Copyright © 2019 California Energy Commission, All Rights Reserved State of California, Gavin Newsom, Governor

1516 Ninth Street Sacramento, Ca 95814

Privacy Policy | Unsubscribe From This List | Update Your List Server Preferences